PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
SAMPLES CONTACT
Riedon™ PF2472 Series
Power Resistors by Bourns
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 Enhanced thermal efficiency

	 1 = standard version
PF2472 - 1R  J  1
HOW TO ORDER
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
SAMPLES CONTACT
COPYRIGHT© 2025 • BOURNS, INC. •  08/25 • e/N2536
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
In April 2023, BE Services Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Bourns, Inc., purchased certain assets of Riedon, Inc., including its logo and trademarks and
the right to continue to manufacture former Riedon™ products.
“Riedon Logo” is a registered trademark of BE Services Company, Inc. in the United States. “Riedon” is a trademark of BE Services Company, Inc.
Riedon™ PF2472 Series
Power Resistors by Bourns
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
PF2472 Series – Riedon™ TO-247 Power Resistors by Bourns
Product Dimensions
16.0 ± 0.2
(0.63 ± 0.008)
5.1 ± 0.5
(0.201 ± 0.02)
3.6 ± 0.1
(0.142 ± 0.004)
DIA.
0.8 ± 0.05
(0.032 ± 0.002)
4.8 ± 0.2
(0.189 ± 0.008)
20.0 ± 0.5
(0.787 ± 0.02)
14.5 ± 0.51
(0.571 ± 0.02)
10.9 ± 0.1
(0.429 ± 0.004)
1CUSTOM LEAD LENGTHS AVAILABLE.
CONTACT FACTORY.
3.4 ± 0.2
(0.134 ± 0.008)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Derating Curve
100
80
60
40
20
0
-50 0 50
+25 °C
+175 °C
Flange Temperature (°C)
Ra
te
d
Po
w
er
 (%
)
100 150 200
Power Rating Notes
The PF2472 Series Power Resistors must be attached to a suitable heat sink. The
maximum internal resistor temperature is 175 °C.
To specify an appropriate heat sink use the following formula:
RΘH P
= TMAX – (P * RΘR) - TA
Where:  RθH = Thermal Resistance of Heat Sink (°C/W)
RθR = Thermal Resistance of Resistor (°C/W)
TMAX = Maximum Temperature of Resistor
TA = Ambient Temperature of Heat Sink (°C)
P = Power Through Resistor (W)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.